



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT GOVT ITI FOR WOMEN, JAMMU (Deptt. Of Skill Development)



Akhnoor Road, Government Industrial Training Institute Complex, Jammu Email: witijammu@gmail.com Website: www.itiwomenjammu.in

COUNSELLING NOTICE For Filling Of Vacant Seats

In pursuance to Directorate Skill Development Department J&K, Jammu guidelines Issued vide No.DSD/401/Trgs/2023/2498-2589 Dated 11-08-2023 regarding filling up of Vacant Seats in various trades of Govt. Women ITI Jammu the detail of which is available on the Notice Board.

Application on plain paper are invited from the candidates who were selected earlier and could not report in time due to various reasons and are interested to take Admission against remaining vacant seats and also those who were not selected/figured in selection list/s earlier issued/Advertised indicating Application No. (Online applied), Name, Parentage with choice/s by or **before 17-08-2023** upto 2:00 PM. First preference will be given to those left out candidates who were selected in Round 1, 2 but could not join due to various reasons (on first come first serve basis keeping merit into due consideration). Second preference will be given to those candidates whose name is figured in general merit list but were not selected (Keeping merit into due consideration).

Such above Candidates who will submit application on plain paper are advised to report to the office of the undersigned for *counselling/ Admission on 18-08-2023 at 11:00 Am sharp* along with certificates in original (including Domicile Certificate) and prescribed fees.

Moreover, the seats remaining vacant if any after the **1st counselling date i.e. 18-08-2023** shall be filled after obtaining fresh Applications from the desirous candidates on or before **18-08-2023 upto 2:00 PM** and the same will be filled on **2nd Counselling date viz. 19-08-2023 at 11:00 AM sharp** along with certificate in original (including Domicile Certificate) and prescribed fees. The details of fees/ seats is available on Notice Board of the Institute.

No:-ITI/WJ/2023/316-20 Dated:-12-08-23 Sd/-Superintendent Govt. Women ITI Jammu

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Skill Development J&K, Jammu for favour of information.
- 2. Joint Director Information Department Jammu for Publication in leading newspaper preferably Daily Excelsior/State Times/ Amar Ujala.
- 3. Joint Director Skill Development Department, Jammu for favour of information. Notice Board.
- 4. Members of Selection committee for information.
- 5. Notice Board